Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2014 - 2015, 25 February 2015

Ref No: SQ15-000157

OUTCOME: 7 - Health Infrastructure, Regulation, Safety and Quality

Topic: Living Donors Support

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: McLucas, Jan

Question:

a) How many have received support through the living donor support program?
b) When does funding for this program expire?

c¢) Will this program continue beyond its scheduled expiration?

Answer:

a) Asat 28 February 2015, 124 claims have been paid.

b) Funding for the programme ceases on 30 June 2015.

c) The future of the programme is being considered by Government.

